
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALUM ALUMINUM

ARCH ARCHITECTURAL

AS AIR SEPERATOR

ASPH ASPHALT

BD BOARD

BLDG BUILDING

BOT BOTTOM

CG CORNER GUARD

CI CAST IRON

CJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT

CL CENTER LINE

CLG CEILING

CLO CLOSET

CLR CLEAR

CMPTR COMPUTER

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CO COMPANY

CO CLEANOUT

COTG CLEANOUT TO GRADE

COL COLUMN

CONC CONCRETE

CORR CORRIDOR

CONSTR CONSTRUCTION

CONT CONTINUOUS

CS CLOSURE STRIP

CT CERAMIC TILE

DEPT DEPARTMENT

DET DETAIL

DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN

DIA DIAMETER

DIM DIMENSION

DISP DISPENSER

DN DOWN

DR DRAIN

DWG DRAWING

EA EACH

EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM

EJ EXPANSION JOINT

EL ELEVATION

ELEC ELECTRICAL

EMER EMERGENCY EYEWASH AND SHOWER

EQUIP EQUIPMENT

EVAP EVAPORATE

EXIST / (E) EXISTING

EXP EXPANSION

FA FIRE ALARM

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FDTN FOUNDATION

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FH FIRE HYDRANT

FIN FINISHED

FIN GR FINISH GRADE

FLR FLOOR

FTG FOOTING

FV FIELD VERIFY

GA GAUGE

GALV GALVANIZED

GI GALVANIZED IRON

GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD

GYP GYPSUM

HC HANDICAP

HM HOLLOW METAL

HORIZ HORIZONTAL

HP HIGH POINT

HT HEIGHT

HW HARDWOOD

ID INSIDE DIAMETER

IMP INSULATED METAL PANEL

INSUL INSULATION

KO KNOCKOUT

Kw KILOWATT

LB POUND

LBS POUNDS

LP LOW POINT

MACH MACHINE

MAX MAXIMUM

MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER

MECH MECHANICAL

MEZZ MEZZANINE

MFR MANUFACTURER

MGR MANAGER

MH MANHOLE

MIN MINIMUM

MISC MISCELLANEOUS

MO MASONRY OPENING

MT MENS TOILET

MTL METAL

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

NO NUMBER

NOM NOMINAL

NTS NOT TO SCALE

OC ON CENTER

OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OF OWNER FURNISHED

OH OVERHEAD

OPN OPENING

PC PORTLAND CEMENT

PERM PERIMETER

PFJ PERIMETER FELT JOINT

PH PENTHOUSE

PL PLATE

PLYWD PLYWOOD

PNL PANEL

POC POINT OF CONNECTION

PTN PARTITION

QT QUARRY TILE

RD ROOF DRAIN

REC RECESSED

REINF REINFORCED

RM ROOM

RO ROUGH OPENING

SBU STRUCTURAL BRICK UNIT

SCH SCHEDULE

SCP SCUPPER

SF SQUARE FOOT

SIM SIMILAR

SPEC SPECIFICATION

SS STAINLESS STEEL

STL STEEL

STOR STORAGE

STRUCT STRUCTURAL

SUSP SUSPENDED

SUSP CLG SUSPENDED CEILING

SVCE SERVICE

SW SOFTWOOD

SYS SYSTEM

T TOILET

T&B TOP AND BOTTOM

TFF TOP OF FINISH FLOOR

TME TO MATCH EXISTING

TO TOP OF

TOB TOP OF BEAM

TOC TOP OF CONCRETE

TOF TOP OF FLOOR

TYP TYPICAL

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VERT VERTICAL

VEST VESTIBULE

W/ WITH

WC WATER CLOSET

WD WOOD

WH WATER HEATER

WSCT WAINSCOT

WT WOMENS TOILET

WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

XFMR TRANSFORMER

AX.X XX

X

X

X

AX.X

AX.X

X

BUILDING SECTIONX

AX.X

X

AX.X

WALL SECTION

DETAIL CALLOUT

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

T.O. XXX

X'-X"

ELEVATION TARGET

XXX.X

X

NUMBER

TYPE

DOOR SYMBOL

X WALL SYMBOL
WALL

TYPE

HARDWARE
X

AX.X XX

X

X

INTERIOR ELEVATION

WINDOW SYMBOL
XXX.X

X

NUMBER

TYPE

SHEET

SHEET

SHEET

NUMBER

VICINITY PLAN (NTS)

SITE PLANNING

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PHASE 1 IS TO CONSTRUCT NEW TENANT DEMISING WALL, INTERNAL COOLER SPACE, AND 

OFFICE RENOVATION IN THE NORTH AND EAST PORTIONS OF THE TENANT SPACE. PHASE 2 

CONSTRUCTION WILL BE TO BUILD OUT THE OFFICE AND COOLER SPACES AT THE SOUTH 

END OF THE TENANT SPACE.

PROJECT INFORMATION:

Valley Centre Corporate Park - Building 2

22 30th Street NE, Auburn, Washington 98001

PARCEL NUMBER:

000460-0020-03

NO CHANGES TO THE EXISTING SITE

1: BUILDING

A. ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

B. STRUCTURAL DESIGN

2. DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

A. FIRE PROTECTION

B. RACKING

C. ELECTRICAL DESIGN

D. REFRIGERATION

E. MECHANICAL

F. PLUMBING

G. SIGNAGE

PACKET SUBMITTALS

THIS TITLE SHEET CONTAINS A LIST OF DRAWINGS WHICH COMPRISE A FULL SET OF 

DRAWINGS FOR THIS PROJECT.  ANY CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR, VENDOR OR ANY 

OTHER PERSON PARTICIPATING IN OR BIDDING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE 

FOR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN ANY AND ALL SHEETS OF DRAWINGS AND 

SPECIFICATIONS.  IF ANY PERSON, PARTY OR ENTITY ELECTS TO SUBMIT BIDS FOR ANY 

PORTION, OR ALL, OF THIS PROJECT, THAT PERSON, PARTY OR ENTITY SHALL BE 

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND 

SPECIFICATION, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY SUBSEQUENT ADDENDUMS OR 

CLARIFICATIONS THAT MAY BE ISSUED.

PROJECT TEAM

SYMBOL LEGEND SHEET INDEX

NOTES

A NEW PROJECT FOR:

PLYMOUTH POULTRY

AUBURN, WASHINGTON

PLYMOUTH POULTRY TENANT IMPROVEMENT

PLYMOUTH INC.

4500 7TH AVE. SOUTH,

SEATTLE, WA 98108

206.622.2622

CONTACT: RICK MARTINEZ

EMAIL: 

RICK.MARTINEZ@PLYMOUTHINC.COM

FISHER CONSTRUCTION GROUP

625 FISHER LANE

BURLINGTON, WA 98233

360.757.4094

CONTACT: DAVID CHAVARIN

EMAIL: dch@fishercgi.com

OWNER GENERAL CONTRACTOR

FISHER CONSTRUCTION GROUP

625 FISHER LANE

BURLINGTON, WA 98233

360.757.4094

CONTACT: BILL LANGLEY

EMAIL: WAL@FISHERCGI.COM

ARCHITECT

FISHER CONSTRUCTION GROUP

625 FISHER LANE

BURLINGTON, WA 98233

360.757.4094

CONTACT: ARTHUR FELLOWS

EMAIL: AGF@FISHERCGI.COM

STRUCTURAL

KERBY ELECTRIC INC.

4826 "B" ST. NW, STE 101 

AURBURN, WA 98001

253.859.2000

CONTACT: VITALY KALCHIK

EMAIL: 

VITALY@KIRBYELECTRIC.COM

ELECTRICAL

HORECO INC.

4332 CHENNAULT BEACH RD

MULKILTEO, WA 98275 

425.821.3333

CONTACT: ALAN WALIMAKI

EMAIL: ALANW@HORECO.COM

REFRIGERATION

Sheet No:

Project No:

Sheet Title:

Designed By:

Checked By:

(Architect of Record), AIA ARCHITECT

IN CONSULTATION WITH

FISHER CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

ASI DATE

REV DATE

REV 0 2019.11.04

REV 1 2019.11.21

1
1

/2
1

/2
0

1
9

 2
:2

2
:4

1
 P

M

B
IM

 3
6

0
:/

/P
ly

m
o

u
th

 P
o

u
lt

ry
 -

 A
u

b
u

rn
/P

ly
m

o
u

th
 P

u
lt

ry
-K

e
n

t-
A

_
v
2

0
.r

v
t

G-001

19F105

COVER SHEET

P
LY

M
O

U
T

H
 P

O
U

LT
R

Y

V
a

ll
e

y 
C

e
n

tr
e

 C
o

rp
o

ra
te

 P
a

rk
 -

B
u

il
d

in
g

 2
, 

2
2

 3
0

th
 S

tr
e

e
t 

N
E

, 
A

u
b

u
rn

, 
W

a
sh

in
g

to
n

 9
8

0
0

1

Author

Checker

P
LY

M
O

U
T

H
 P

O
U

LT
R

Y
 -

A
U

B
U

R
N

PROJECT LOCATION

DESIGN CODE YEAR:

IBC 2015

TENANT OCCUPANT NAME:

PLYMOUTH POULTRY CO.

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

II-B

OCCUPANCIES:

B, S-1, F-1

SPRINKLERS:

YES 100%

AREA INCREASE:

NO

HEIGHT INCREASE:

NO

ABBREVIATIONS

SHEET

NUMBER SHEET NAME

G-001 COVER SHEET

G-010 CODE REVIEW

G-501 ADA DETAILS

A-100 SITE PLAN

A-101 ENLARGED DEMO PLANS

A-102 ENLARGED DEMO PLANS

A-200 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A-201 ENLARGED PLANS

A-202 ENLARGED PLANS

A-205 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

A-206 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

A-300 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-400 BUILDING SECTIONS

A-401 WALL SECTIONS

A-500 DETAILS

A-501 DETAILS

S-000 GENERAL NOTES

S-100 ROOF REINFORCING PLAN WEST

S-101 ROOF REINFORCING PLAN EAST

S-110 JOIST REPAIR SCHEDULE

S-111 JOIST REPAIR DETAILS

EXISTING BUILDING AREA:

342,000 SF

AREA OF WORK:

132,310 SF

N

ASI-

1

001

ASI-

1

001



APPLICABLE CODES

NAME

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

DATE

2015

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015INTERNATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

BUILDING CODE REVIEW

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B

SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME

BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR

BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR

NONBEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR

YES

0 HRS

0 HRS

0 HRS

0 HRS

0 HRS

0 HRS

NONBEARING WALLS - INTERIOR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HRS

FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION YES

FIRE SUPPRESSION YES 100%

CODE REFERENCES

505 MEZZANINE

505.2 MEZZANINE

A MEZZANINE OR MEZZANINES IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 505.2 SHALL BE CONSIDERED A 

PORTION OF THE STORY BELOW. SUCH MEZZANINES SHALL NOT CONTRIBUTE TO EITHER THE 

BUILDING AREA OR NUMBER OF STORIES AS REGULATED BY SECTION 503.1. THE AREA OF THE 

MEZZANINE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN DETERMINING THE FIRE AREA.

505.2.1 AREA LIMITATIONS

EXCEPTIONS:

2. THE AGGREGATE AREA OF MEZZANINES IN BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES OF TYPE I 

OR II CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE NOT GREATER THAN ONE-HALF OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM IN 

BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN  APPROVED AUTOMATIC 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 AND AN APPROVED EMERGENCY 

VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5.2.2. 

505.2.3 OPENNESS

EXCEPTIONS:

1.MEZZANINES OR PORTIONS THEREOF ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE OPEN TO THE 

ROOM IN WHICH THE MEZZANINES ARE LOCATED, PROVIDED THAT THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE 

AGGREGATE AREA OF THE ENCLOSED SPACE IS NOT GREATER THAN 10.

739 SF/ 500= 2 OCC. LOAD

MIXED OCCUPANCY:

508.2 ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES.  ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES ARE THOSE OCCUPANCIES THAT ARE 

ANCILLARY TO THE MAIN OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING OR PORTION THEREOF. ACCESSORY 

OCCUPANCIES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 508.2.1 THROUGH 508.2.4. 

AGGREGATE ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN 10 PERCENT OF THE 

BUILDING AREA OF THE STORY IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED AND SHALL NOT EXCEED THE TABULAR 

VALUES IN TABLE 503, WITHOUT BUILDING AREA  INCREASES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506 

FOR SUCH ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES.

509.2 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION. INCIDENTAL USES SHALL NOT BE INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 302.1. INCIDENTAL USES SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BUILDING 

OCCUPANCIES WITHIN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

509.3 AREA LIMITATIONS. INCIDENTAL USES SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN 10 PERCENT OF THE 

BUILDING AREA OF THE STORY IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION PER IBC TABLE 508.4

HOURS
0

ADJ. OCCUPANCY
B

F-1

S-1 0

0

OCCUPANCY
S-1

S-1

S-1

FIRE PROTECTION

FIRE SPRINKLERS: (NFPA 13)

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 

YES

YES

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: (IBC TABLE 1016.1)

OCCUPANCY DEAD END CORRIDOR WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM (FEET) 
A, E, F-1 ,M, R, S-1

B

200'

200'

WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM 
250'50'

300'

0

OCCUPANCY
OCCUPANT LOAD

SERVED  BY CORRIDOR WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: (IBC TABLE 1018.1)

REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (HOURS)

GREATER THAN 30A, B, E, F,M,S,U

50'

EGREES PATH

LINE TYPE LEGEND

OCCUPANCY OCCUPANT LOAD

96

226

9

EXISTING

24

PER GENDER (OCC. LOAD/2)

48/48

113/113

12/12

TOTAL TOTAL REQUIRED

WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAINS

1.92/1.92 1.2/12

1.13/1.13

.48/.48

4/4 3/3 2

1.28

PER IBC  WA 

AMMENDMENTS 

2902.5.1 

TOTAL SUPPLIED M/W

MEN/WOMEN MEN/WOMENMEN/WOMEN

390

MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES PER IBC WA AMENDMENTS  TABLE 2902.1

1 DRINKING 

FOUNTAIN 

2 WATER COOLERS

4 WC, 3 URINALS/7 4/4

OTHER

1 SHOWER

4.5/4.5 .18/.18 .1125/.1125

11 5.5/5.5 .055/.055

B

S-1

S-1 - MEZZANINE

NEW

B

F-1

B - MEZZANINE

24 12/12 .12/.12

1.13/1.13

.3/.3

.055/.055

.12/.12

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

TENANT SEPARATION WALL

UNOCCUPIED SPACE

AREA OF WORK

THIS PERMIT

Occupancy Areas

B

F-1

S-1

44301 SF

COOLER DOCK

9764 SF

OFFICE

20646 SF

COOLER

18910 SF

FREEZER

17810 SF

DRY STORAGE

3106 SF
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EXIT

EXIT
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EXIT

EXIT

EXITEXITEXIT EXIT

EXITEXIT

EXIT
EXIT

EXIT
EXIT

EXIT

EXITEXITEXIT EXIT EXIT EXIT

EXIT EXIT

EXIT

796 SF

MAINT.

4718 SF

PROCESSING

2473 SF

OFFICE 2
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FE

FE
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FEFE

FEFE
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FE
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12046 SF

MEZZANINE

4306 SF

OFFICE (2ND FLR)

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

PLUMBING

EXITING

FIRE CODE REVIEW
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1" = 50'-0" A-300 G-010

3OVERALL BUILDING PLAN
N

N

N

EGRESS LIGHTING COMPLIANCE:

• LIGHTING LAYOUT BY ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT AND WILL BE PROVIDED AND 

SUBMITTED AS A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

• LIGHTING LAYOUT WILL COMPLY WITH 'MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION - SECTION 

1008' FROM THE IBC.

• ALL HABITABLE SPACES, EGRESS PATHING AND EXITS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH 

COMPLIANT LIGHTING ON BATTERY BACKUP OR GENERATOR SYSTEM FOR 90 MINUTES, 

MINIMUM.

• EXIT SIGN LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN IN PROPOSED LOCATIONS. FINAL EXIT SIGN 

LOCATIONS WILL BE CONFIRMED IN-FIELD WITH INSPECTOR AND WILL BE LOCATED AS 

REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH EGRESS AND CODE REQUIREMENTS.

SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM NOTE:

SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM WILL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS 

STIPULATED BY THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE AND THE LOCAL JURISDICTION 

FIRE MARSHAL FOR ALL WAREHOUSE AREAS WITHIN OUR TENANT SPACE 

SCOPE OF WORK.

1" = 30'-0" A-300 G-010

6LIFE SAFETY PLAN - MAIN LEVEL

1" = 30'-0" A-300 G-010

8LIFE SAFETY PLAN - MEZZANINE

OCCUPANCY LOAD
OCCUPANCY NAME OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION AREA SF PER PERSON OCCUPANCY LOAD COMMENTS

B OFFICE Business Areas 9764 SF 100 98

B OFFICE 2 Business Areas 2473 SF 100 25

B OFFICE (2ND FLR) Business Areas 4306 SF 100 44 2ND FLOOR OFFICE

16542 SF 167

F-1 PROCESSING Industrial areas 4718 SF 100 48 PROCESSING OF POULTRY TAKES PLACE IN THIS AREA

4718 SF 48

S-1 STORAGE Warehouses 9390 SF 500 19

S-1 COOLER Warehouses 20646 SF 500 42

S-1 FREEZER Warehouses 18910 SF 500 38

S-1 DRY STORAGE Warehouses 17810 SF 500 36

S-1 COOLER DOCK Warehouses 44301 SF 500 89

S-1 FREEZE TUNNEL Warehouses 3106 SF 500 7

S-1 MAINT. Warehouses 796 SF 500 2

S-1 MEZZANINE Warehouses 12046 SF 500 25 2ND FLOOR MEZZANINE

127004 SF 258

TOTALS:: 12 148264 SF 473
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3" = 1'-0" A-401 A-500

7IMP - CEILING TO WALL
3" = 1'-0" A-401 A-500

6IMP - WALL TO ROOF - INTERIOR
3" = 1'-0" A-401 A-500

8IMP - CEILING ON WALL

1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-500

2IMP BASE @ FREEZER

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-500

12IMP COOLER CORNER DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-500

4IMP INTERIOR COOLER BASE DETAIL
1" = 1'-0" A-500

3CONCRETE CURB DETAIL
1/2" = 1'-0" A-500

1IMP FREEZER BASE FLOOR FOAM

3" = 1'-0" A-200 A-500

11IMP WALL ADDITION CORNER CONNECTION

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-402 A-500

5IMP/GYP INTERIOR BASE DETAIL

3" = 1'-0" A-500

10IMP - EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION @ EXIST DOCK
3" = 1'-0" A-401 A-500

9IMP - WALL TO CEILING

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-402 A-500

14GYP INTERIOR PARTITION WALL FLOOR DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-500

15GYP INTERIOR PARTITION WALL

3" = 1'-0" A-500

13IMP - CEILING TO WALL EXTERIOR

1" = 1'-0" A-201 A-500

16CONCRETE CURB TOP VIEW @ HSS COLUMN

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-500

17IMP COOLER BASE DETAIL @ OFFICE

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-500

18IMP COOLER WALL @ MEZZ DECKING DETAIL
3" = 1'-0" A-500

21IMP WINDOW HEAD & JAMB DETAIL

3" = 1'-0" A-500

20IMP WINDOW @ EXIST. OFFICE
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INSULATED METAL PANEL 

VERIFY THICKNESS

SS SCREWS @ 8" OC

FOAM TAPE

EXTEND JAMBS BEYOND AS REQUIRED 

TO SUPPORT DOOR

HIGH SPEED OVERHEAD DOOR 

4x8 BLOCKING

EXIST CONCRETE WALL

ALUMINUM WRAP

EXPANSION ANCHOR

DOOR SEAL

VARIES

2
"

1/2"1/2"

BATT INSULATION - SEE 

WALL TYPE FOR R-VALUE

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 

BOARD

SEALANT ( BOTH SIDES)

HM - DOOR FRAME 

(SEE DOOR SCHEDULE 

FOR FINISH)
INSULATED DOOR PANEL 

(SEE DOOR SCHEDULE 

FOR FINISH)

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR 

WALL TYPE SIZE

INSULATED METAL PANEL 

(VERIFY THICKNESS)

C CHANNEL CLOSURE

3/4" NYLON THRU 

BOLTS @ 24" OC

EXTEND JAMBS BEYOND 

AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT 

DOOR HEADER

HIGH SPEED COILING 

DOOR HEADER

INSULATED METAL PANELS

SS SCREWS @ 8" OC

FOAM TAPE

HIGH SPEED OVERHEAD DOOR 

ALUMINUM WRAP

DOOR SEAL

4x8 BLOCKING

EXIST CONCRETE WALL

EXPANSION ANCHOR

CONSTRUCTION SAME BOTH SIDES

2
"

TYPE 1 BOLLARD

INSULATED METAL 

PANEL

FACE OF CONCRETE 

CURB BELOW

3/4" NYLON THRU 

BOLTS @ 24" OC

2
"

HIGH SPEED COILING DOOR & JAMB

3
 1

/2
"

IMP PER PLAN

ADJUSTABLE STRIKE (JAMB)

3/8" SS ALL-THREAD W / NUTS

(3/8" SS CARRIAGE BOLT

FOR EXTERIOR DOORS)

CONT SILICONE SEALANT

WARM SIDE ONLY

FREEZER DOOR

C CHANNEL CLOSURE

1
/2

"

FIELD VERIFY

1/4" SLOPE

OPTIONAL 

2"x2"x1/4" ANGLE

OVERHEAD 

DOCK DOOR

SEAL

DOCK PIT 

EXISTING STEM 

WALL

CONCRETE SLAB -

SEE STRUCTURAL

BELOW SLAB INSULATION

SAND BED - SEE 

STRUCTURAL

DOCK LEVELER PER SPEC

JOIN NEW CONCRETE TO 

EXISTING SLAB PER 

STRUCTURAL DWGS

WALL BEYOND

16 GA SS END CAP SET IN 

FULL BED OF SEALANT

3/4" NYLON THRU BOLTS @ 24" OC

GALV DIAMOND PLATE 

ATTACHED TO 16 GA END CAP

FREEZER DOOR -

VERIFY LOCATION

THERMAL BREAK

INSULATING MATERIAL

FILL VOID W/ EXP MATERIAL

1/8" FOAM 

INSULATING MATERIAL
EXIST CONC SLAB

SECONDARY VAPOR, BARRIER 

EXTEND OVER TOP OF WALL

SAND BED W/ GLYCOL LOOPS

BELOW SLAB INSULATION

1
' -

 4
 1

/4
"

SEE STRUCTURAL

ASI-

1

001

SLIDING COOLER 

DOOR

2
"

TYPE 1 BOLLARD

INSULATED METAL PANEL

2
"

C CHANNEL CLOSURE

3/4" NYLON THRU 

BOLTS @ 24" OC

INSULATED METAL PANEL

SLIDING COOLER DOOR

SLIDING COOLER DOOR TRACK

C CHANNEL CLOSURE

3/4" NYLON THRU 

BOLTS @ 24" OC

FACE OF CONCRETE 

CURB BELOW

CONT SEALANT

VARIES

5" HEAD FLASHING SET IN 

FULL BED OF SEALANT

CONT SEALANT 

NOTE: MATCH EXISTING CONDITION AT EXTERIOR 

(2) 16 GA SS END CAP SET 

IN FULL BED OF SEALANT

2X  WOOD-PLASTIC 

COMPOSITE

HEATED HEAD, JAMB AND SILL 

FREEZER DOOR SYSTEM

FREEZER DOOR

SEALANT

THERMAL BREAK

4
"
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1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-501

5DOCK DOOR HEAD DETAIL

3" = 1'-0" A-501

1GYP HM INTERIOR DOOR HEAD/JAMB

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-402 A-501

6IMP RAPID ROLL DOOR HEAD DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-501

2DOCK DOOR JAMB DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-402 A-501

3IMP RAPID ROLL DOOR JAMB DETAIL

3" = 1'-0" A-501

4IMP FREEZER MAN DOOR HEAD/JAMB DETAIL

1" = 1'-0" A-401 A-501

7DOCK DOOR SILL DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-501

8FREEZER DOOR SILL DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-501

9IMP HS SLIDING FREEZER DOOR JAMB DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-501

10SLIDING FREEZER DOOR HEAD DETAIL
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1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-401 A-501

11FREEZER MAN DOOR HEAD/JAMB DETAIL
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A-300

5

7

6

A-300

A-300

9

8

3

2

351 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-3

PT-1

SC RB

BREAK ROOM 164
113 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-1

PT-3

SC RB

OFFICE 165

131 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-1

PT-3

SC RB

OFFICE 166

152 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-1

PT-3

CPT RB

OFFICE 159

308 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-1

PT-1

SC RB

PREP 151

126 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-1

PT-1

SC RB

STORAGE 153

389 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-3

PT-1

SC RB

LOBBY 154

P
T

-1
P

T
-1P

T
-1

P
T

-1

S
C

R
B

C
O

R
R

 1
6
8

111 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-1

PT-2

SC RB

LOCKERS 152

89 SF

PT-1PT-1

PT-1

PT-2

CPT RB

USDA 155

76 SF

F/PTPT-1

F/PT

F/PT

SC RB

RR 156

110 SF

F/PTF/PT

F/PT

F/PT

SC RB

MT 157

115 SF

F/PTF/PT

F/PT

F/PT

SC RB

WT 158

768 SF

IMPIMP

IMP

IMP

EP EB

MAINTENANCE 150

4375 SF

IMPIMP

IMP

IMP

EP EB

PRODUCTION ROOM 146
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OFFICE FINISH
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
NAME Number AREA CEILING FINISH WALL FINISH WALL FINISH - PLAN EAST WALL FINISH - PLAN NORTH WALL FINISH - PLAN SOUTH WALL FINISH - PLAN WEST FLOOR FINISH BASE FINISH Department

PRODUCTION ROOM 146 4375 SF IMP - FACTORY FINISH FACTORY IMP - FACTORY FINISH IMP - FACTORY FINISH IMP - FACTORY FINISH IMP - FACTORY FINISH EPOXY FLOORING EPOXY COVE BASE VANGUARD

MAINTENANCE 150 768 SF EPOXY FLOORING VANGUARD

PREP 151 308 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

LOCKERS 152 111 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-ROCK GRAY 1615 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

STORAGE 153 126 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

LOBBY 154 389 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-RAINFOREST FOLIAGE 2040-10 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

USDA 155 89 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-ROCK GRAY 1615 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 CARPET TILE-LITHO CORE-COR27 JET RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

RR 156 76 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE FRP/PAINT FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

MT 157 110 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE FRP/PAINT FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

WT 158 115 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE FRP/PAINT FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

OFFICE 159 152 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-RAINFOREST FOLIAGE 2040-10 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 CARPET TILE-LITHO CORE-COR27 JET RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

BREAK ROOM 164 351 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-RAINFOREST FOLIAGE 2040-10 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

OFFICE 165 113 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-RAINFOREST FOLIAGE 2040-10 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

OFFICE 166 131 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-RAINFOREST FOLIAGE 2040-10 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

CORR 168 196 SF ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE PAINT PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 SEALED CONCRETE RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN VANGUARD

ACT-OPTIMUM-WHITE ACT

IMP - FACTORY FINISH IMP

FRP/PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 F/PT

IMP

PAINT-BM-SIMPLY WHITE OC-117 PT-1

PAINT-BM-ROCK GRAY 1615 PT-2

PAINT-BM-RAINFOREST FOLIAGE 2040-10 PT-3

CARPET TILE-LITHO CORE-COR27 JET CPT

EPOXY FLOORING EP

SEALED CONCRETE SC

EB

RESILIENT BASE 193 BLACK BROWN RB

ABREVIATION KEY

3/16" = 1'-0"
A-201 A-503

1ENLARGED VANGUARD FINISH PLAN
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1

001
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TYPE OH

VERTICAL LIFT W/ MIN. R17 

INSULATED METAL PANEL 

DOOR TO BE INSTALLED AND 

ANCHORED PER THE MANUFACTURER 

SPECIFICATIONS, ANCHORAGE TO MEET 

LOADING CRITERIA.

TYPE H1

HOLLOW METAL, FLUSH 

INSULATED PANEL WITH 

HOLLOW METAL FRAME

GLAZING PER SCHEDULE

(INTERIOR DOORS SHALL 

BE 18 GA, EXTERIOR 

DOORS 16 GA)

7
' -

 0
"

TYPE SF

STOREFRONT ENTRY DOOR

PER STOREFRONT LEGEND

OH

5
' -

 0
"

TYPE W1

SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS 

WITH WELDED HOLLOW 

METAL DOOR FRAME 

TYPE W2

SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS 

WITH 5"x36" QUARTER LITE 

& WELDED HOLLOW METAL 

DOOR FRAME 

TYPE W3

SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS 

WITH 24”x36” HALF LITE & 

WELDED HOLLOW METAL 

DOOR FRAME 

5"x36" VISION PANEL 24"x36" VISION PANEL

H1 W1 W2 W3

TYPE RR

VERTICAL RAPID ROLL RISE DOOR

RR

DOOR TO BE INSTALLED AND ANCHORED PER 

THE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS

3' - 0"

SF C F

TYPE C

SINGLE, FLUSH MOUNT 

COOLER DOORS (NON-FRP)

PROVIDE VISION PANELS 

PER SCHEDULE

TYPE F

SINGLE SWING DOORS, 

4" R-28 FREEZER DOOR 

WITH HEATED SILL

PROVIDE VISION PANELS 

PER SCHEDULE

PROVIDE 

VISION PANEL 

PER SPEC & 

SCHEDULE

DOOR LEGEND

TYPE CO

CASED OPENING

FINISH AND FRAME 

AS APPROPRIATE 

FOR ADJACENT 

WALL MATERIAL

TYPE H2

16 GA HOLLOW METAL, FLUSH 

INSULATED PANEL WITH 

HOLLOW METAL FRAME 

H2

(2) PANELS PER CRITERIA

CO

24"x36" VISION PANEL 

WHERE SPEC'D PER 

SCHEDULE

SEE SCHEDULE

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

SEE SCHEDULE

STOREFRONT SF1

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT 

INTERIOR WALL WITH SINGLE 

DOOR

TEMPERED SINGLE PANE GLASS

10' - 0"

8
' -

 0
"

4' - 8" 1' - 0" 3' - 2" 1' - 0"

SF1

TYPE SL

MANUAL SLIDING DOOR

SL

DOOR TO BE INSTALLED AND ANCHORED PER 

THE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

8' - 0"

ASI-

1

001

TYPE 1

INOPERABLE ALUMINUM 

WINDOW

FRAMED WINDOW MIN U-.38

1

WINDOW LEGEND

36" x 48" WINDOW 

WITH CLEAR GLAZING

4
' -

 0
"

3' - 0"

3
' -

 0
"
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DOOR AND

WINDOW

SCHEDULE
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DOOR SCHEDULE

Door

Number

Door

Type Width

Active

Leaf

Width

Inactive

Leaf

Width Height

Frame Door

Hardware

Type

Fire

Rating-Text Insulation Notes

Wall

Thickness  Material Finish Material  Finish

101.2 SF 3' - 0" 7' - 10"

106.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

146.1 F 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

146.2 RR 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

147.2 SL 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

147.3 SL 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

148.1 F 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

148.2 RR 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

148.3 RR 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

148.4 F 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

149.2 SL 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

149.3 SL 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

150.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4"

150.2 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

150.3 F 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

151.1 F 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

152.1 CO 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

153.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

154.1 H2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

155.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

156.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

157.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

158.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

159.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

163.01 F 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

163.02 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.03 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.04 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.05 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.06 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.07 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.08 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.09 F 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

163.10 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.11 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.12 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.13 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.14 OH 9' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.21 SL 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

163.22 RR 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

165.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4"

165.2 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

166.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4"

166.2 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4 7/8"

169.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4"

170.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 4"

170.5 RR 8' - 0" 10' - 0"

203.1 W2 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

203.2 FO 25' - 0" 7' - 10"

219.1 H1 3' - 0" 7' - 0"

DOOR HARDWARE GROUPS

KEY

NAME CLOSURE EXIT DEVICE LOCK TYPE

FUNCTION

STOP

SMOKE SEAL OR

WEATHERSTRIP COMMENTOFFICE

PUSH

PULL ENTRY STOREROOM PASSAGE PRIVACY

1 Yes Yes MORTISE Yes Yes FREEZER MAN-DOOR

2 Yes Yes Yes INTERIOR PASSAGE

3 Yes CYLINDERICAL YES Yes INTERIOR OFFICE

4 Yes CYLINDERICAL Yes Yes INTERIOR PRIVACY

5 CYLINDERICAL Yes Yes INTERIOR PUSH PULL

6 Yes CYLINDERICAL Yes Yes INTERIOR STOREROOM

7 Yes Yes MORTISE Yes Yes Yes EXTERIOR EGRESS DOOR

8 Yes MANUFACTURED STANDARD HARDWARE

9 Yes Yes MORTISE Yes Yes INTERIOR EGRESS DOOR

10 Yes CYLINDERICAL Yes Yes EXTERIOR STOREROOM

11 Yes Yes MORTISE Yes No Yes Yes PROVIDE ELECTRONIC HOLD-OPEN DEVICES

1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR AND STOREFRONT LEGEND
1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOW LEGEND

ACESSIBILITY AND SAFETY NOTE FOR DOOR HARDWARE:

IF ANY DOOR HAS A DEAD BOLT AND A LEVER HANDLE DOOR HARDWARE, BOTH THE DEAD BOLT AND THE LEVER HANDLE HARDWARE ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED FOR A SINGLE ACTION 

OPENING DEVICE PER 2015 IBC SECTIONS 1010.1.9.1, 1010.1.9.3, 1010.1.9.4, & 1010.1.9.5

ASI-

1

001
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